Public Notice Special Meeting of the Crook County Elected Official Compensation Committee

The Crook County Elected Official Compensation Committee will hold a special public meeting, Thursday, February 27, 2025, beginning at 3:00PM, at the Crook County Meeting Room, 320 NE Court Street, Prineville Oregon 97754. The principal subject(s) anticipated to be discussed are: Election of meeting chair; review of information regarding the compensation of County elected officers: Commissioners, Sheriff, Clerk, Assessor, Treasurer, Surveyor, and stipend paid to District Attorney; receive comments from County elected officials; consideration of recommendation to County Budget Committee and Board of Commissioners regarding compensation for elected officials for Fiscal Year 2025-2026. Additional items may be discussed that arise too late to be included as part of this notice. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.co.crook.or.us. To request assistance due to disability or for assistance with language interpretation or communications aids, please contact Eric Blaine, Crook County Counsel, at 541-416-3919, or Eric.Blaine@crookcountyor.gov. Assistance to disabled individuals or persons needing language interpretation is provided with reasonable advance notice.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://crookcountyor.zoom.us/j/92171226228?pwd=CX985zIjY85FqDjZP2gHhMI2ZkKD3v.1&from=addon

Meeting ID: 921 7122 6228

Passcode: 894922